The cows treated with eprinomectin group had lower ODR than the placebo 

cows. However the interaction between treatment and time, evaluated in this model, was not 

significant (P > 0.1 ) (model details not shown).

6,4.23 Multilevel model -  effect o f  ODR on milk production response to treatment

One hundred and twenty three cows (123) had pre-calving ODR values recorded and 

were included in the model. Ignoring the pre-calving ODR, the cows treated with 

eprinomectin produced 1.26 kg/day more milk over the first 6 months of lactation compared 

to the placebo cows. This estimate was close to the overall estimate of 0.94 kg/day derived